## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2140

- Page 1, line 9, remove "cost-sharing limitations and formulary"
- Page 1, line 10, replace "limitations" with "out-of-pocket limitations"
- Page 2, line 12, after the underscored comma insert "in"
- Page 2, line 12, replace "or" with "and"
- Page 2, line 23, replace "The" with "A"
- Page 2, line 23, replace "provide cost-sharing" with "limit out-of-pocket costs"
- Page 3, line 3, remove "cost-sharing"
- Page 3, line 4, remove "amount of the cost-sharing"
- Page 3, remove line 5
- Page 3, line 6, replace "dosing and administration" with "out-of-pocket limits set forth"
- Page 3, line 7, remove "allow for the use of a formulary to determine coverage of an insulin"
- Page 3, line 8, replace "drug or medical supplies for insulin dosing and administration" with "impose a deductible, copayment, coinsurance, or other cost-sharing requirement that causes out-of-pocket costs for prescribed insulin or medical supplies for insulin dosing and administration to exceed the amount set forth under subsection 3"
- Page 3, line 9, after "implement" insert "a particular"
- Page 3, line 9, after "cost-sharing" insert "structure"
- Page 3, line 10, replace "the implementation of cost-sharing in an amount" with "a policy from limiting out-of-pocket costs to"
- Page 3, line 11, replace "cost-sharing" with "out-of-pocket costs"
- Renumber accordingly